   251 162 72 84.5 80.5 50 50
2   AK07 25 44 127 61.0 102 36 251 162 72 115.5 115.5 50 50
A    277 178 72 131.5 131.5 50 50
A    272 183 90 84.5 80.5 50 50
4
   298 199 90 131.5 131.5 50 50
A    356 236 90 157.0 157.0 77 75
A    282 193 110 84.5 80.5 50 50

N :  Number of bolts
h :  Bolt hole size
KTM Model Coding System
WA21 −
21
R
3
32
4
AV
5
A15
6
SF
7
25
8
GG
9
1
Valve Code Class Description
ASME JIS
WA20 150 / 300 10K / 20K Reduced bore, Flangeless 25mm to 200mm
WA21 150 10K Reduced bore, 25mm to 200mm
WA22 300 20K Reduced bore, 25mm to 200mm
6
Flange Code Description
ASME
A15 ASME Class 150
A30 ASME Class 300
JIS
J10 JIS 10K
J20 JIS 20K
7
Connection
Code Description
Blank Raised Face
SF Smooth Finish 125 to 250 AARH
8
Size Code mm Inch
25 25 1
40 40 11/2
50 50 2
65 65 21/2
80 80 3
100 100 4
125 125 5
150 150 6
200 200 8
9
Option
Code Description
Blank No additional option
B1 Buffing (All wetted Parts)
GG Packing / Gasket--Graphite
2
Sub Code Description
Blank Metal seat
3
Special Description
Features
Blank No Special Feature
D Direct action
R Reverse action
4
Body Code Description
JIS ASTM
31 SCS13A (304SS) CF8 (304SS)
32 SCS14A (316SS) CF8M (316SS)
5
Trim
Code Ball Seat Packing Stem
JIS ASTM